## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xylo, Inc.		09/11/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ronald K. Horton Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	2606 Gregory Street	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1044181	XYLO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (912)236-4936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912-236-0261

Email: trademark@huntermaclean.com

Correspondent Name: Kate D. Strain

Address Line 1: 200 E. St. Julian Street; P.O. Box 9848

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RON HORTON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate D. Strain
Signature:	/Kate D. Strain/
Date:	12/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0295

900064486

Total Attachments: 1

source=xylotrademarkassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XYLO, INC., a Georgia corporation, with a principal place of business at 2000 Louisville Road, P.O. Box 8062, Savannah, Georgia, 31412 ("Xylo"), owns a certain mark as follows (the "Mark"):

Mark XYLO Registration No. 1,044,181

Date of Registration July 20, 1976

WHEREAS, RONALD K. HORTON ENTERPRISES, INC., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 2606 Gregory Street, Savannah, Georgia 31404 ("Horton Enterprises"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Xylo has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Horton Enterprises, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS // day of 5 to 7, 2006.

XYLO, INC.

President

654617-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 12/12/2006**